NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION NO. 473-2023
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 04-2023 DATED 24 FEBRUARY 2023

“Ms K L Khakhau (DA) to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture:
What (a) is the salary of each (i) chief executive officer and (ii) top executive position in each state-owned entity reporting to him and (b) total amount does each get paid to attend a meeting?					NW517E
REPLY: 
(a)(i). 	salary of each Chief Executive Officer
    (ii). 	salary for each top executive positions 


[bookmark: _GoBack](b). 	No amount is paid to any Chief Executive Officer and Executive management team of public entities for attending meetings.
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		PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 473

		Name of Entity 



		FUNDING BODIES

		National Arts Council		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Arts Development Manager

				1,590,747		1,328,999		1,350,009



		National Film and Video                                       Foundation		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Head: Human Resources		Head: Operations		Head: Industry Development

				2,122,521		1,536,535		1,265,046		1,200,000		1,203,988



		National Heritage Council		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Executive Manager		Head: Core Business		Company Secreatary

				2,450,000		1,628,992		1,663,749		1,322,709		1,250,000



		HERITAGE INSTITUTIONS



				Director		Chief Financial Officer

		Amazwi - South African Museum of Literature		1 248 000		1 056 000



		Die Afrikaanse Taalmuseum		Director		Chief Financial Officer		Curator

				1,258,181		877,918		755,622



		Ditsong Museums of SA		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Dir.: Natural Histrory Museum		Dir. Military Histrory		Dir.: Cultural History

				1,500,974		1,353,300		1,194,194		947,435		947,735



				Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Head: Heritage & Knowledge		Company Secreatry

		Freedom Park		2 400 000		1 582 876		1 464 916		1 328 722 



		Iziko Museums of SA		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Executive Director

				1,982,686		972,250		1,665,534



		KwaZulu-Natal Museum		Director		Deputy Director		Principal Curator: Human Sciences		Exec. Manager: Finance & Admin		Executive Manager: Exhibitions		Principal Curator: Natural Sciences		Executive Manager: Education

				1 438 084		1 171 855		995,818		993,063		993,063		993,063		993,063



		Luthuli Museum		Director		Financial Manager		Curator		Manager: Marketing

				1,315,304		989,927		776,660		669,787



		National Museum		Director		Chief Financial Officer

				1,258,741		1,075,080



		Nelson Mandela Museum		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Senior Manager: Heritage		Senior Manager: PEM

				1,423,033		1,314,107		1,022,913		1,022,913



		Robben Island Museum 		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Chief Heritage Officer		Chief Infrastructure Officer

				2,175,676		1,388,992		1,559,807		1,559,807



		South African Heritage Resources Agency 		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Head: Legal & Company Secretary		Executive Officer: Corporate Services		Executive Officer: Heritage Resources Management

				1,811,033		1,500,000		1,159,647		1,125,871		1,209,478



		uMsunduzi Museum		Director		Finance Manager		Deputy Director X2

				1,173,618		502,170		756,080



		War Museum of the Boer Republics		Director		Chief Financial Officer		Manager: Human Sciences

				1,743,354		896,927		929,733



		William Humphreys Art Gallery		Director		Chief Financial Officer

				1,115,239		1,066,648



		LIBRARIES



		National Library of South Africa		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Executive Dir. Core programmes		Board Secretary & Legal

				2,436,000		1,518,395		1,289,000		1,046,452



		South African Library for the Blind
		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Snr Manager: Library and Information Services 		Snr Manager: Production and Standards		Snr Manager: ICT

				1 419 216		1 064 772		853,620		853,620		853,620



		SPORT ENTITIES

		South African Drug-free Sport		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		General Manager

				1,676,000		930,000		1,261,000



		Boxing South Africa		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Director: Operations

				1 590 747 		1 105 383 		1 105 383 



		CONSTITUTIONAL ENTITY

		Pan South African Language Board
		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Executive Head: Languages		Board Secretary

				1,791,978		1,563,948		1,308,051		1,473,537



		PERFORMING ARTS ENTITIES

		Artscape		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Director: Operations

				2,161,444		1,534,345		1,526,209



		Market Theatre Foundation		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Chief Operating Officer		Artistic Director

				1,564,008		1,377,516		1,200,000		1,200,000



		Performing Arts Centre of the Free State 		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Artistic Director		Senior Manager: Facilities		Senior Manager: Marketing

				1,165,219		1,168,804		806,985		715,691		675,337



		Playhouse Company		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer

				2,527,803		1,722,390



		South African of State Theatre
		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer		Artistic Director		Director: Corporate Services

				2 054 975		1 776 334		1 420 085		1 310 684



		Mandela Bay Theatre Complex		Chief Executive Officer		Chief Financial Officer

				1,200,000		1,100,000
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